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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P924725

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P901015 AND P897905
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

2 foot, Pentagon Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No Lens

N/A

8500.2 lumens

N/A

105.7 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.17"' x L: 2.29' x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

80.4
120
NR
NR
0.9613
0.083
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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TEST NUMBER: P924725
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P924725
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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55°
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65°
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80°

20 20
80 70
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106 106 106 106 97 97 97 97
97 92 88 85 88 85 81 78
88 81 74 69 80 74 69 64
80 71 64 58 73 65 59 54
73 63 55 49 67 58 51 46
67 56 48 42 61 51 44 39
62 50 42 36 57 46 39 34
57 45 37 32 52 42 35 30
53 41 33 28 49 38 31 26
49 37 30 25 45 35 28 23
46 34 27 22 42 32 25 21
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3216 3216 3216
3216 3164 3188
3185 3115 3140
3133 3057 3068
3064 2978 2994
2996 2887 2910
2912 2800 2804
2831 2700 2692
2734 2598 2585
2636 2496 2475
2528 2388 2349
2416 2264 2231
2288 2118 2097
2148 1965 1939
1970 1778 1766
1725 1555 1601
1427 1269 1300
969 802 814

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 2636 cd/sgqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P924725

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050USS50-FLLONL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 139.8 1.6
10°-20° 393.2 4.6
20°-30° 577.9 6.8
30°-40° 671.2 7.9
40°-50° 670.3 7.9
50°-60° 584.5 6.9
60°-70° 432.1 5.1
70°-80° 244.5 2.9
80°-90° 67.3 0.8
90°-100° 53.1 0.6
100°-110° 197.9 2.3
110°-120° 524.8 6.2
120°-130° 870.4 10.2
130°-140° 924.6 10.9
140°-150° 859.3 10.1
150°-160° 690.9 8.1
160°-170° 445.2 5.2
170°-180° 153.2 1.8
0°-30° 1110.8 13.1
0°-40° 1782.0 21.0
0°-60° 3036.8 35.7
0°-90° 3780.7 44.5
90°-120° 775.8 9.1
90°-150° 3430.2 40.4
90°-180° 4719.0 55.5
0°-180° 8500.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1485 1485 1485 1485 1485
1485 1479 1463 1475 1472 141
1413 1405 1386 1392 1385 398
1279 1268 1244 1246 1244 589
1104 1090 1067 1058 1051 689
898 888 867 851 845 693
680 671 654 637 630 608
458 450 436 423 416 453
240 237 230 221 224 256
58 57 56 51 50 65
1 14 23 29 31 8
76 37 45 51 50 90
354 389 71 84 88 378
670 690 719 179 96 659
947 962 984 992 996 845
1172 1191 1201 1213 1210 905
1359 1358 1378 1386 1380 850
1497 1486 1500 1507 1498 690
1577 1570 1574 1582 1574 446
1613 1605 1608 1616 1604 154
1610 1610 1610 1610 1610
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P924725
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1484.8 1484.8 1484.8 1484.8 1484.8
2.5°] 14935 1486.3 1470.6 1484.8 1482.1
5°( 1484.8 1479.2 1463.4 1474.8 1472.1
7.5°| 14748 14663 1450.6 1462.1 1459.2
10°| 1459.2  1449.2 14321 14435 1439.2
12.5°| 1437.7 1429.2 14121 1419.3 1416.3
15°| 1413.4  1405.0 1386.4 1392.1 1385.0
17.5°| 1383.5 1375.0 1356.4 1363.5 1356.4
20°( 1350.6  1342.1  1322.1 1326.3 1320.8
22.5°1 13179 1305.0 1286.4 1286.4 1283.5
25°( 1279.2  1267.9 1243.6 12464 1243.6
27.5°1 1236.4 1226.4 1208.0 1203.7 1196.6
30°( 1193.6 1182.2 1160.8 1156.5 1150.8
32.5°1 11479 11395 1116.6 1108.0 1102.2
35°( 1103.7 1089.5 1066.6 1058.0 1050.8
37.5°1 1053.7 1040.8 10179 1008.0 1000.8
40°| 1002.4 990.8 967.9 955.2 949.5
42.5° 9524 940.8 918.1 903.7 895.2
45° 898.1 888.2 866.6 851.1 845.2
47.5° 845.2 835.2 8124 796.7 788.2
50° 789.5 782.4 762.4 742.4 735.2
52.5° 735.2 725.3 706.8 691.1 681.1
55° 679.7 671.0 654.0 636.8 629.7
57.5° 623.9 616.9 598.2 581.1 575.4
60° 568.2 562.6 542.6 526.9 522.6
62.5° 514.0 504.0 489.8 475.5 469.7
65° 458.4 449.7 435.5 422.6 415.6
67.5° 401.3 394.0 381.3 371.3 365.6
70° 348.4 342.7 329.8 319.8 314.2
72.5° 294.2 288.4 281.3 271.3 267.0
75° 239.8 237.1 229.8 221.3 224.2
77.5° 191.3 185.6 182.7 178.4 174.2
80° 142.8 141.3 138.4 134.2 131.4

82.5° 97.1 97.1 95.8 90.0 90.0
85° 58.5 57.1 55.7 51.3 50.0
87.5° 25.8 22.9 20.0 15.7 14.2
90° 11 13.9 23.3 29.2 314
92.5° 29.2 24.5 28.0 30.3 314
95° 75.7 37.2 45.4 51.3 50.1
97.5° 136.2 40.8 59.3 63.0 64.0
100° 206.3 46.7 66.4 75.7 78.0
102.5° 283.1 280.8 68.8 81.5 85.1
105° 3541 389.1 711 83.9 88.5
107.5° 436.8 465.8 73.5 86.1 90.9
110° 516.1 540.4 203.9 87.4 92.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P924725
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
590.6 611.5 591.8 89.7 93.2
669.8 689.6 718.7 179.4 95.6
738.5 761.8 781.7 614.9 309.9
815.4 832.8 853.8 867.9 710.5
880.5 899.2 922.6 929.6 930.8
946.9 962.2 984.3 992.4 996.0
1007.5 1023.8 10415 1053.0 1054.2
1064.7 1083.4 1096.1 1108.9 1107.9
1123.0 1138.1 1150.8 1161.4 1160.3
11719 1190.6  1200.9 1212.7 1210.3
1223.0 1237.1  1248.8 1260.4 1257.0
1273.1  1282.6  1295.2 1305.7 1300.0
1315.2  1323.4 13385 1347.7 1341.9
1359.4  1358.2 1378.0 1386.2 1380.3
1397.8 13943 14141 1419.9 1415.4
1435.1  1427.0 14456 14526 1446.7
1466.5 1457.2 14747 1481.8 1473.5
1496.8  1486.4 15004 1507.3 1498.1
1521.2  1512.0 1522.5 1530.7 1521.2
1542.3 15353  1542.3 1549.2 15411
1560.8  1554.0 1559.7 1567.9 1557.4
1577.2  1570.3  1573.7 1581.8 1573.7
1590.0 1583.0 1586.6 1594.7 1584.2
1600.5 1593.5 1595.9 1604.0 1593.5
1607.5 1600.5 1602.9 1611.0 1600.5
1613.3 1605.1 1607.5 16156 1604.0
1615.6 1607.5 1608.7 1616.8 1606.3
1609.8 1609.8 1609.8 1609.8 1609.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
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TEST NUMBER: P924725
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN2F0-040D050US950-FLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 10.68 11.49 11.68 12.51 13.86 10.24 11.06 11.25 12.07 13.42
3H 12.32 13.05 13.33 14.07 15.44 11.84 12.57 12.85 13.59 14.96
4H 12.89 13.58 13.92 14.61 15.98 12.41 13.10 13.43 14.12 15.50
6H 13.27 13.91 14.31 14.94 16.33 12.78 13.42 13.82 14.45 15.84
8H 13.37 13.97 14.41 15.02 16.40 12.88 13.49 13.92 14.53 15.92
12H 13.41 13.98 14.45 15.02 16.43 12.91 13.49 13.96 14.53 15.94
4H 2H 11.13 11.82 12.16 12.84 14.22 10.78 11.47 11.81 12.49 13.87
3H 12.96 13.54 14.01 14.59 15.98 12.56 13.14 13.61 14.20 15.58
4H 13.66 14.19 14.71 15.23 16.65 13.25 13.77 14.29 14.82 16.23
6H 14.15 14.61 15.21 15.68 17.08 13.73 14.19 14.79 15.26 16.66
8H 14.29 14.72 15.35 15.78 17.20 13.87 14.29 14.93 15.35 16.78
12H 14.35 14.74 15.43 15.81 17.24 13.92 14.30 15.00 15.38 16.81
8H 4H 13.84 14.27 14.90 15.33 16.75 13.47 13.90 14.53 14.96 16.38
6H 14.45 14.80 15.53 15.90 17.32 14.07 14.42 15.15 15.53 16.95
8H 14.65 14.96 15.74 16.05 17.49 14.27 14.58 15.36 15.67 17.11
12H 14.77 15.04 15.86 16.12 17.60 14.37 14.64 15.47 15.73 17.21
12H 4H 13.82 14.21 14.90 15.28 16.71 13.46 13.85 14.54 14.92 16.35
6H 14.47 14.78 15.56 15.87 17.31 14.11 14.42 15.20 15.50 16.94
8H 14.70 14.97 15.79 16.05 17.53 14.33 14.60 15.42 15.68 17.16
END OF REPORT
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